STATE OF INDTANA )
) S8t
COUNTY OF MARION )

IN THE MATTER OF:

INSURANCE PROPUCER
LICENSE OF:

Jason Lassic,

Respondent.
10035 Sapphire Berry Ln.
Fishers, IN 46038

BEFORE THE INDIANA
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause No.: 13952-AG15-0604-157
FILED
JUl 17 2013

STATE OF INDIANA
DEPT. OF INSURANCE

R i T L N N

MOTION 1O VACALE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENSE

. The Enforcement Division, by counsel, now moves that the Administrative Order of Nonrenewal

of License of June 05, 2015 be vacated. In support of this request, the Division asserts Jason Lassic

(“Respondent™) has sigﬁcd an Agreed Entry which purports {o resolve all issues involved in the above-

captioned cause number, and has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana Department of

Insuranceé (the “Commissioner”). On July 9, 2015, the Commissioner signed the Final Order and

approved and adopled in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter that Furtheninore, on July 10,

2015, Responded paid the agreed upon adlllilliétrativa fee of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00).

Respectiully requested,
te,

YO/
Cﬁiﬁaﬁﬁ.\ﬂaﬂ‘ism

ORDER

The Commissioner now being so advised hereby vacates the referenced Administrative Order of

Nonrenewal of License, effective Tuly Jl 2015, 8rg——m——dayof 2015

A

Indiana Department of [nsurance




Distribution:

Joshua D), Harrison Jason Lassic
Indiana Departtment of Insurance ' 10035 Sapphire Betry Ln
311 W. Washington St., Suite 103 Fishers, IN 16038

Indianapolis, IN 46204

VIA CERTIFIED MATL: 91 7190 0005 2720 0046 6966




STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION )

Jason Lassic
10035 Sapphire Berry Ln,
Fishers, In 46038

Respondent

Type of Agency Action: Enforcement

Eicense Number: 740650

BEFORE THE INDIANA
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 13952-AG15-0604-157

) .
o
; tfi E éﬁlg
% JuL 09 201
. STATE OF INDIANA
) DEPT. OF INSURANGE
)
)
FINAL ORDER

The Enforcemeni Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), by

counsel, Brigitte R. Collier, and Jason Lassic (“Respondent”), a licensed resident insurance

producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the above-

captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana

Department of Tnsurance (the “Commissioner™) for-approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly

and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is faix and equitable between the parties. The

Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry, as if fully set forth herein, and approves and

adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Respondent’s Producer’s license shall be placed on probationary status for a petiod of
two (2) years, and Respondent shall pay an administrative fine of two hundred fifty
dollars ($250.00) within thirty (30) days after the signing of the Final Oxder, for his
failuré to timely report his criminal proceedings to the Depaitment.

2. The Department agrees to accept this agreement as full resolution of this matter.

ALL OF WHICH 1S ORDERED this q

V4
/day of Tuly 2015.

Indiana Department of Insutance

Distribution:

Brigitte R, Collier, Attorney

Indiana Department of Insurance

311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Jason Lassic
10035 Sapphire Berty Ln
Fishers, IN 46038

Certified Receipt Number: 91 7190 0005 2720 0046 3200




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
} SS;
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 13952-AG15-0604-157

IN THE MATTER OF:

Jason Lassie
7794 Ellipse Pkwy
Fishers, IN 46038

“Jul. 09 206

Respondent _
LTHTE OF INDIANA

Type of Ageney Action: Enforcement DEPT, OF INSURANC™

St et S gt upge” St Nt N Nmget gt e

Producer’s License: 740050

AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforceﬁent Division of the Tndiana
Department of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Brigitte R. Collier, and Jason Lassic
(“Respondent™), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number. This Agreed Entry is
subject to the review and approval of the Department’s Commlissioner, Stephen W. Robertson
(“Commissioner”);

WHEREAS, the Respondent is a licensed resident insurance producer, holding license
number 740050;

WHEREAS, the Respondent’s license expired April 30, 2015;

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2014, the Respondent was charged with misdemeanor theft of
acell pho_ﬁe that he mistakenly thought belonged to him;

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2015, the Re;spondent was convicted of misdemeanor theft;
WHERFEAS, Respondent retumned the cell and paid restitution for the market value for a

replacement cell phone.




WHEREAS, the Respondent failed to disclose his proceedings to the Departinent;

WHEREAS, the Respondent’s actions are in violation of Indiana Code § 2‘7-I~15.6—17(b),

which states not more than thirty (30) days after an initial pretrial hearing date, a producer shall

report to the commissioner any criminal prosecution of the producer initiated in any jurisdiction;

WHEREAS, the Department and Respondent (collectively, the “Parties”) desire to

resolve this matter without the necessity of a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Parties to this
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing on the
issues in this matter.

Respondent voluntarily and fieely waives the right to judicial review of this
matter,

Respondent’s Producer license shall be placed on probationary status for a period
of two (2) years.

Respondent shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars
($250.00) within thitty (30) days after the Commissioner signs the. Final Order
adopting this Agreed Entry.

Should additional violations manifest, further administrative actions will be taken

for the new violation.




10.

10.

11.

7/?‘//5

The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with this agreement as
full satisfaction of this matter.

Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands
and accepts its terms.

Resp611dent has entered into this agreement freely, and has not been subject to
dureés, threat or undue influence. |

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further péfcici‘pation in
ot resolution of these proceedings.

Respondent is aware that failure to comply with any terms of this agreement will

tesult in the matter being set for a hearing.

/-

Date Signed

7/é% /2.3{5"

Brigittd R. Collier, Attorney
Indiana Department of Insurance

Date'Siprled

JasoiRassieeRespor(dent __—"




STATE OF INDIANA )
‘ _ ‘ ) SS:
COUNTYOF_MApionl )

Before me a Notary Public for M AR /e s  County, State of Indiana personally

appeared Jason Lassic and being first duly sworn by me upon their oath, says fhat the facts

alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this é E{: day of k\(f“ ,.(Zu ) , 2015.
Gt @ L/
Signature (I (\

BARBARA 60O 4
Piinted - !

My Commission expires: __//-20 30/t

County of Residence: M)y £ 4-A d




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) S8: COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

COUNTY OF MARION ) : :
' CAUSE NUMBER: 13952-AG15-0604-157

IN THE MATTER OF: )

)
Jason Lassic, ) B P § R

Respondent ) F E &E '

)
7794 Ellipse Plowy ) JUN 05 205
Fishers, IN 46038 ) STATE OF INDIANA
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) DEPT. OF INSLIRANCE

)

)
Indiana Insurance License No. 836291 )

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

NOTICE OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENSE
The Indiana Depar{ment of lnsﬁrancc, pursﬁant to Indiana Code § 4-21.S~1 ef seq., and
Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12, hereby gives notice o Jason Lassic, (“Respondent”) of the
following Administrative Order:

1.  Respondent, a resident of Indiana, is a licensed insurance producer, holding
license number 836291 since February of 2011 (;‘I{espondent’s license™).

2. Respondent’s license exp_ired on April 30, 20135,

3. On or sbout March 16, 2015 the Enforcement Division was notified by
anonymous coxﬁplaint that Respondent héd been charged with mis.demeanor theft on October 13,
2014,

4.  The Department has learned that Respondent was convicted of misdemeanor theft
on May 14, 2015. |

5. Respondent did not disclose his criminal proceedings to the Department,

1




© 6, Pursuant to Indiana Code § 2‘7-1-15.6-17(b), not more than thirty (30) days after
an initial pretrial hearing date, a producer shall report to the commissioner any criminal
prosecution of the producer iilitiated. in any jurisdiction.

7. Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(b)(2)(A), t[te_annt11issi011el' may refuse
1o issue or renew an insurance producer’s license for violating an insurance law.

| 8. Indiana Code § 27—1~15.6—12(d) requires the Commissioner to notify a licensee of
the reason. for the nonrenewal of hig ‘licensc. This Order serves as that notice,

9. The Commissioner fml'ther notifies Respondenf that, puesuant to Indiana Code §
27-1-15,6-12(d), Respondent may, within sixty thee (63) days of receiving this Ql'df;l‘, make a
written demand upon the Commissionet for a hearing to determine the reason_ablenéss of this
action. Such a hearing shall be held within thirty (30) days from the dale of receipt of
Respondent’s writien demand,

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, the Commissioner of h}surance hereby notifies

Respondent that his license shall not be renewed.

Ll s

Date Signed Stephn
: Indiana Department of Insurance

Certified Mail Receipt: 91 7190 0005 2720 0044 9426




